Terms of Use

All persons including visitors, investors or users (hereinafter referred as the "User/s" or "You") using this website and any of its pages (the "Website") are required to read carefully and agree to the terms and conditions and conditions set out below ("Terms of Use). By accessing this Website and any of its pages, you are indicating that you have read, acknowledge and agree to be bound by the Terms of Use.

Disclaimer:

The materials on the Website, including, without limitation, news articles, blogs, TV Interactions, interviews, stock market news or any other informational materials and all other manager-specific information, have been prepared for informational purposes only and do not constitute financial, legal, tax, accounting, investment or any other professional advice.

All information or materials contained or available on the Website is provided "as is" and Vasuki expressly disclaims making any express or implied warranties with respect to the fitness of the information or materials contained herein for any particular usage, its merchantability or its application or purpose. Further, such information or materials placed on the Website is not an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell securities and does not constitute any type of investment advice.

To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, we exclude all representations, warranties and conditions relating to our Website and the use of this Website (including, without limitation, any warranties implied by law in respect of satisfactory quality, fitness for purpose and/or the use of reasonable care and skill). Nothing in this disclaimer will:

- limit or exclude our or your liability for death or personal injury resulting from negligence;
- limit or exclude our or your liability for fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation;
- limit any of our or your liabilities in any way that is not permitted under applicable law; or
- exclude any of our or your liabilities that may not be excluded under applicable law.

The Users of this Website are hereby advised to read, understand and agree to the disclaimers as described and set out on the Website.

License:

Unless otherwise stated, this website, including its design, layout, code and contents and all the material present (excluding any third party materials) is exclusive property of Vasuki and/or it's licensors. All intellectual property rights are reserved. You may view and/or print pages from https://vasukiindia.com/ for your own personal use subject to restrictions set in these terms and conditions.

Indemnity & Limitation of Liability:

Users of this Website agree to indemnify and keep indemnified and hold harmless, Vasuki and all its officers, employees, advisors from all claims, liabilities, losses, damages and expenses arising out of or in relation to your use of this Website in any manner. In no event shall Vasuki and its officers, employees, advisors be liable for any direct, consequential, incidental, special, punitive or other damages whatsoever, arising out of or in connection with your use or access to the Website

The entire risk arising out of the use of this Website, its contents or material downloaded there from, remains with the Users.

Privacy and Cookies:

We at Vasuki India, are strongly committed to protecting the information that you submit to us and endeavor to protect it from unauthorized use. By continuing to use our Website, you are agreeing to the collection, use, and sharing of your data as outlined in the Privacy Policy.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

These Terms of Use and the use of the Website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. Vasuki accepts no liability whatsoever, direct or indirect, for non-compliance with the laws of any country other than that of India.

Monitoring and review of policy:

Vasuki may revise and update these Terms of Use at any time. Your continued usage of the Website after any changes to these Terms of Use will be deemed as acceptance of such changes. Any aspect of the Website may be changed, supplemented, deleted or updated without notice, at the sole discretion of Vasuki.

Terms of use: Social media:

Vasuki has a social media presence on social media sites such as LinkedIn, YouTube etc. By accessing, viewing, posting, copying, and/or duplicating any content to and/or from any of its social media sites on the internet, Users accept, without limitation or qualification, the Terms of Use of our Website, as well as any other terms of use required by the underlying social media site (e.g., any terms of use required LinkedIn, YouTube etc.).

Contact Us:

You acknowledge and confirm that by accessing the Website, you agree to the aforementioned terms and conditions in addition to any other specific terms which are posted at an appropriate location of the Website.

If you have any questions, queries or concerns about the Terms of Use, please contact us at vasuki.compliance@vasukiindia.com